Employment through Skill



Sindh Technical Education & Vocational Training Authority (STEVTA) ST-19, Block 6, Gulshan-e-Iqbal, near NIPA, Karachi. Phone No. 99244112-7 Fax No. 99244118 Website: <u>http://www.stevta.gos.pk</u>



No.STEVTA/WS/NFQ/ 340 /2021

Dated: - 13th (TAN 202)

The Director (MIS) STEVTA, Head Quarters, Karachi.

Subject: - Notice for Quotation

Notice for Quotation for the work "Repair & Maintenance of Work at 1st Floor, STEVTA Head Quarters" is enclosed herewith, with the request to upload the same on the website on STEVTA and Notice Board.

Deputy Director (Works & Services)

<u>A Copy is forwarded to:</u>

• PS to Managing Director STEVTA.



Employment through Skill

Sindh Technical Education & Vocational Training Authority (STEVTA) ST-19, Block-6, Gulshan-e-Iqbal, Near NIPA, Karachi. Phone No. 99244112-7 Fax No. 99244118 Website: <u>http://www.stevta.gos.pk</u>



NOTICE FOR QUOTATIONS

Sindh Technical Education & Vocational Training Authority (STEVTA) invites sealed bids from eligible firms or persons possessing experience.

S.	Name of Work	Estimated	Date Of
#		Cost	Opening
1	Repair & Maintenance of work at 1 st Floor ,SETVTA H.Q Karachi.	Rs.293,617/-	20-01-2021

Complete detail may be provided by STEVTA Works & Services department. All Quotations must be delivered to office of undersigned at 12.00 noon on opening date. Quotations will be opened at 12.30 p.m. on the same day in the presence of Quotation Committee and bidders/ representatives who choose to attend in the office of Director Works & Services STEVTA, address St-19,Block-6,Gulshan-i-Iqbal near NIPA, Karachi. Phone No. 02199244112-7 Fax No.02199244118 Sindh Technical Education & Vocational Training Authority (STEVTA) may reject all or any quotations subject to the relevant provisions of SPPRA Rules.

Deputy Director

(Works & Services)